

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

H.57

Representative Rosenquist of Georgia moves that the bill be amended as follows:

First: In Sec. 2, 18 V.S.A. chapter 223, in section 9493 (purpose and policy), by adding a new subsection (c) as follows:

(c) The State of Vermont recognizes that a viable human fetus is a person under Vermont law.

Second: In Sec. 2, 18 V.S.A. chapter 223, in section 9494 (interference with reproductive choice prohibited), in subsection (a), before “public entity” by striking out the word “A” and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“Notwithstanding subsection 9493(c) of this title, a”

Third: In Sec. 2, 18 V.S.A. chapter 223, in section 9497 (abortion; restricting access prohibited) before “public entity shall not” by striking out the word “A” and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“Notwithstanding subsection 9493(c) of this title, a”